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The team at Ziegler wishes you a safe and joyous holiday season. Thank you
for your hard work and dedication this past year. Best wishes for a happy,
healthy and prosperous new year.

ZIEGLER CONTACT US

[ ]
One North Wacker Drive | Suite 2000 800 366 8899 @ Zle ler
Chicago, IL 60606
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NOT-FOR-PROFIT SENIOR LIVING RATINGS ACTIONS
AS OF DECEMBER 18, 2023

RATING RATING/
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INTEREST RATES/YIELDS
WEEK ENDING DECEMBER 15, 2023

ORGANIZATION AGENCY OUTLOOK TYPE OF ACTION DATE
Presbyterian Retirement Fitch A- Affirmed Rating 12/15/23
Communities Obligated Stable Affirmed IDR*
Group (FL)
Broadmead (MD) Fitch BBB+ Affirmed Rating 12/18/23
Stable Affirmed IDR*
Revised Outlook
Forest at Duke (NC) Fitch BBB- Affirmed Rating 12/18/23
Stable Affirmed IDR*

Copyright © 2023 by Fitch Ratings, Inc., Fitch Ratings LTD. and its subsidiaries
* IDR — Issuer Default Rating
Any non-Ziegler sources referenced in this Z-News are believed to be reliable but cannot be guaranteed.

FEATURED FINANCING

)7 Christian
Health

SIENNA VILLAGE

(CHCC OF WAYNE, INC.)
Wayne, New Jersey

Bank Placement

Refunding

$13,428,000
December, 2023
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LAST 52-WK
CURRENT WEEK AVG
30-Yr MMD  3.57% 3.71%  3.66%
Senior Living 0 0 o
30-Yr “A” 5.00% 5.15%  5.26%
Senior Living 0 0 .
30-Yr “BBB” 5.40% 5.55%  5.68%
Senior Living
6.65% 6.70%  6.53%
Unrated
ior Livi
Senior Living 500 7 9006 7.53%
New Campus
SIEMAMuni 5 Jo0p  2.98%  3.32%
Swap Index

ZSLMLB

Index’

CURRENT

5.81%

WEEKLY
AVERAGE

5.94%

SPREAD
TO MMD

2.27%

1 Ziegler Senior Living Municipal Long Bond Index

Source: Bloomberg BVALS




MARKET REVIEW

MONEY MARKET RATES

Prime Rate
Federal Funds (weekly average)

90 Day T-Bills

30-Day Commercial Paper (taxable)
Libor (30-day)

SOFR

7 Day Tax-Exempt VRDB

Daily Rate Average

COMPARATIVE YIELDS

TAXABLE REVENUE

GOVT A
2Year 4.38 4.88
5 Year 3.90 4.70
7 Year 3.94 5.14
10 Year 3.92 5.52
30 Year 4.03 6.08

TAX-EXEMPT MARKET INDICATORS

Bond Buyer
20 Bond Index

11 Bond Index

Revenue Bond Index

30 Year MMD

Weekly Tax-Exempt Volume (Bil)
30 Day T/E Visible Supply (Bil)

30 year “A” Rated Hospitals as a % of 30
Year Treasuries

Source: Bloomberg
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12/15
8.50

5.31
5.38

5.30
5.47
5.31
3.38
3.45

MMD

1Year 2.73
5Year 233
7Year 2.33
10 Year 2.36
30 Year 3.57

THIS WEEK LAST WEEK

3.46

3.36

3.74

3.57

1.92

3.41
110.9

3.41
3.31
3.69
3.71
6.19
3.49
108.4

Last week

NR*
4.98
4.68
4.78
5.01

6.47

8.50
5.31

5.39

5.33
5.46
5.32
2.98
2.30

BB
4.63
4.33
4.43
4.56

5.97

CHANGE
+0.05

+0.05
+0.05
-0.14
-4.27
-0.08
+2.50
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BBB
3.78
3.53
3.63
3.76

5.22

(* Representative of institutional sales)

A
3.03
2.83
2.88
3.01

4.47

AAA
2.81

2.45
2.48
2.56

3.97



