# ZIEGLER INVESTMENT BANKING

SENIOR LIVING FINANCE Z-NEWS

Page 1 | Week of December 18, 2023



The team at Ziegler wishes you a safe and joyous holiday season. Thank you for your hard work and dedication this past year. Best wishes for a happy, healthy and prosperous new year.





#### **NOT-FOR-PROFIT SENIOR LIVING RATINGS ACTIONS**

AS OF DECEMBER 18, 2023

ORGANIZATION	RATING AGENCY	RATING/ OUTLOOK	TYPE OF ACTION	DATE
Presbyterian Retirement Communities Obligated Group (FL)	Fitch	A- Stable	Affirmed Rating Affirmed IDR*	12/15/23
Broadmead (MD)	Fitch	BBB+ Stable	Affirmed Rating Affirmed IDR* Revised Outlook	12/18/23
Forest at Duke (NC)	Fitch	BBB- Stable	Affirmed Rating Affirmed IDR*	12/18/23

Copyright © 2023 by Fitch Ratings, Inc., Fitch Ratings LTD. and its subsidiaries

Any non-Ziegler sources referenced in this Z-News are believed to be reliable but cannot be guaranteed.

## **FEATURED FINANCING**



SIENNA VILLAGE (CHCC OF WAYNE, INC.)

Wayne, New Jersey

Bank Placement Refunding

\$13,428,000

December, 2023

#### **INTEREST RATES/YIELDS**

WEEK ENDING DECEMBER 15, 2023

	CURRENT	LAST WEEK	52-WK AVG
30-Yr MMD	3.57%	3.71%	3.66%
Senior Living 30-Yr "A"	5.00%	5.15%	5.26%
Senior Living 30-Yr "BBB"	5.40%	5.55%	5.68%
Senior Living Unrated	6.65%	6.70%	6.53%
Senior Living New Campus	7.75%	7.90%	7.53%
SIFMA Muni Swap Index	3.38%	2.98%	3.32%

	CURRENT	WEEKLY AVERAGE	J
ZSLMLB Index <sup>†</sup>	5.81%	5.94%	2.27%

† Ziegler Senior Living Municipal Long Bond Index Source: Bloomberg BVALS

<sup>\*</sup> IDR – Issuer Default Rating



## MARKET REVIEW

MONEY MARKET RATES			
	12/15	Last week	
Prime Rate	8.50	8.50	
Federal Funds (weekly average)	5.31	5.31	
90 Day T-Bills	5.38	5.39	
30-Day Commercial Paper (taxable)	5.30	5.33	
Libor (30-day)	5.47	5.46	
SOFR	5.31	5.32	
7 Day Tax-Exempt VRDB	3.38	2.98	
Daily Rate Average	3.45	2.30	

COMPARATIVE YIELDS									
TAXABLE REVENUE									
	GOVT	Α		MMD	NR*	ВВ	BBB	Α	AAA
2 Year	4.38	4.88	1 Year	2.73	4.98	4.63	3.78	3.03	2.81
5 Year	3.90	4.70	5 Year	2.33	4.68	4.33	3.53	2.83	2.45
7 Year	3.94	5.14	7 Year	2.33	4.78	4.43	3.63	2.88	2.48
10 Year	3.92	5.52	10 Year	2.36	5.01	4.56	3.76	3.01	2.56
30 Year	4.03	6.08	30 Year	3.57	6.47	5.97	5.22	4.47	3.97

<sup>(\*</sup> Representative of institutional sales)

## TAX-EXEMPT MARKET INDICATORS

Bond Buyer	THIS WEEK	LAST WEEK	CHANGE
20 Bond Index	3.46	3.41	+0.05
11 Bond Index	3.36	3.31	+0.05
Revenue Bond Index	3.74	3.69	+0.05
30 Year MMD	3.57	3.71	-0.14
Weekly Tax-Exempt Volume (Bil)	1.92	6.19	-4.27
30 Day T/E Visible Supply (Bil)	3.41	3.49	-0.08
30 year "A" Rated Hospitals as a % of 30 Year Treasuries	110.9	108.4	+2.50

Source: Bloomberg